more of the Shares on issue are set out below:

Shareholder Shares  %

THE DIGITAL BAKERY LIMITED1 191,676,612 29.23

Notes:

1. An entity associated with director Andrew Taylor.

3.4 Pro-forma balance sheet

The reviewed balance sheet as at 31 December 2020 and the unaudited pro-

forma balance sheet as at 31 December 2020 shown below have been prepared

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

5442-01/2635462_6  5

on the basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and

reflect the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared assuming no Options or

convertible securities are exercised and including expenses of the Offer.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with

information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and

liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and pro-forma financial

information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all

of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to

annual financial statements.

UNAUDITED

31 December 2020
ADJUSTMENT PROFORMA

 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash 16,021,191 27,824 16,049,015

Other current assets 503,489 4,954 508,443

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 16,524,680  16,557,458

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Plant and equipment -

Intangibles 486,678 54,245 540,923

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 486,678  540,923

TOTAL ASSETS 17,011,358  17,098,381

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Creditors and borrowings 1,849,837 16,653 1,866,490

Employee Benefits 97,823  97,823

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,947,660  1,964,313

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,947,660  1,964,313

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 15,063,698  15,134,068

EQUITY

Share capital 23,904,529 1,500,000 25,404,529

Options Reserve  614,991  614,991

Retained loss  - 9,455,822 1,429,630 - 10,885,452

TOTAL EQUITY 15,063,698  15,134,068

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

5442-01/2635462_6  6

4. RIGHTS AND LIABILITIES ATTACHING TO SHARES

The Constitution is of the kind usually adopted by a public company, with certain

provisions taking effect once (and for so long as) the Company is listed on the

ASX. A summary of the rights attaching to Shares under the Constitution is set out

below.

The summary is qualified by the full terms of the Constitution (copies of the

Constitution may be inspected at the registered office of the Company during